# OP \$40.00 3528896

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432469

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fine Estates from Spain, Inc.		06/15/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BODEGAS ORDÓÑEZ, S.L.		
Street Address:	C/ Julio Romero de Torres, 12		
City:	Velez-Malaga		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	29700		
Entity Type:	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: SPAIN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3528896	PALLAS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9784639109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1.978.463.9100

**Email:** trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Y. Silverstein
SIGNATURE: /Aaron Y. Silverstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20170615 pallas 3528896#page1.tif source=20170615 pallas 3528896#page2.tif source=20170615 pallas 3528896#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment, made effective as of <u>wne 15, 2017</u> is entered into by Fine Estates From Spain, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of Bodegas Ordóñez, S.L., a Spanish sociedad limitada (the "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademark; and

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration identified on Schedule A; and

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registration identified on Schedule A and the trademark that is the subject thereof, including the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademark, and all right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, for itself, and its successors and assigns, to execute further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may be reasonably be requested by the Assignee to effectuate this trademark assignment.

[signature page follows]

FINE ESTATES FROM SPAIN, INC.

BODEGAS ORPÓÑEZ/S.L.

Name: Juan Garcia Muñoz Title: Legal Representative

# SCHEDULE A Trademark and Trademark Registration

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
PALLAS	United States	November 4, 2008	3528896

**RECORDED: 06/25/2017**